OWNER’S MANUAL
FOR MAXIMUM EFFECTIVENESS
AND SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS
OWNER’S MANUAL BEFORE USING YOUR
NEW BALANCE 5K 5100 UPRIGHT BIKE
5K
5100
Upright Bike

Please read pages 10-11
before beginning your workout
for important instructions
on how to use your
New Balance 5100 Upright Bike.
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
9
EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
NB5100-01 computer (1) 1
NB5100-02 top pulse sensor w/wire (2) 2
NB5100-03 bottom pulse sensor (3) 2
NB5100-04 M3 x 20mm phillips bolt (4) 2
NB5100-05 handlebar (5) 1
NB5100-07 M5 x 14mm phillips bolt (7) 4
NB5100-14 M8 washer (14) 5
NB5100-15 M8 x 20mm allen bolt (15) 4
NB5100-18 front foot tube w/wheels (18) 1
NB5100-19 M8 x 70mm carriage bolt (19) 4
NB5100-23L left shroud (23L) 1
NB5100-23R right shroud (23R) 1
NB5100-24 M4 x 19mm phillips bolt (24) 4
NB5100-25 M4 x 25mm phillips bolt (25) 6
NB5100-26 crank cover (26) 2
NB5100-27L left pedal w/strap (27L) 1
NB5100-27R right pedal w/strap (27R) 1
NB5100-28 computer tube cover (28) 1
NB5100-29 long sleeve (29) 1
NB5100-30 T-knob (30) 2
NB5100-31 computer tube w/wire (31) 1
45
72
71
70

18
19
56
55
27L
23R
25
60
26
33
73
48
46
46
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
NB5100-32 water bottle (32) 1
NB5100-33 M5 x 16mm phillips bolt (33) 4
NB5100-34 holder w/clip (34) 1
NB5100-45 seat (45) 1
NB5100-46 square plug (46) 2
NB5100-48 M4 x 13mm phillips bolt (48) 3
NB5100-53 height adjustment knob (53) 1
NB5100-54 main frame assembly (54) 1
NB5100-55 M8 acorn nut (55) 4
NB5100-56 M8 curved washer (56) 4
NB5100-58 rear foot tube w/levelers (58) 1
NB5100-59 leveler (59) 2
NB5100-60 bushing (60) 1
NB5100-61 seat post (61) 1
NB5100-62 short sleeve (62) 1
NB5100-66 allen wrench (66) 1
NB5100-67 multi open end wrench (67) 1
NB5100-68 multi "T" tool w/phillips screwdriver (68) 1
NB5100-69 AC adapter (69) 1
NB5100-70 M8 nylon nut - silver (70) 3
NB5100-71 M8 washer - silver (71) 3
NB5100-72 seat post slider (72) 1
NB5100-73 seat post cover (73) 1
NB5100-FP fastener pack (FP) 1
NB5100-OM owner’s manual (OM) 1
NB5100-MC master carton (MC) 1
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.